made up of 32,514,000 ordinary shares each with a nominal value of € 4.99. 

DIVIDEND PROPOSAL FROM THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
The Board of Directors of Sonae Sierra, SGPS, SA recommend to the General Meeting of the 
Company, the payment of a gross dividend of € 0.739 per share, amounting to the total sum of € 
24,027,846.0 (twenty four million, twenty seven thousand and eight hundred forty six Euro). This 
proposal corresponds to a dividend increase of 84.8% relative to 2004 dividend distribution of € 0,400 
per share. 

OTHER IMPORTANT EVENTS 
In December 2004, Sonae SGPS reached an agreement with Grosvenor for the sale of 17.04% of the